	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	10-16-2000	U.S. Department of Cor Patent and Trademar
106366.1	F	101488451 —	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(is Lecon Woo Sherwin Shang Michael T.k. Ling Yuan Pang-Samuel Ding Tahua Yang Craig Sandford Tao Chang  Additional name(s) of conveying Additional name(s) of conveying 3. Name of conveyance:  Assignment Execution Dates: Lecon Woo (8/21/00) Sherwin Shang (8/21/00) Michael T.k. Ling (8/21/00) Yuan Pang-Samuel Ding (8/1 ahua Yang (8/21/00) Craig Sandford (8/15/00) Tao Chang (9/4/40)	/	Street Address: Route Round Additional name(s) & add	eiving party(ies): International 1 120 & Wilson Road I Lake, Illinois 60073-0490 dress(es) attached? □ Yes ■
		on, the execution date of the applica	tion is:
	Additional numbers	e attached? □ Yes ■ No	
		3 attached: D 163 = 140	
Name and address of party     document should be mailed	to whom correspondence concerd:		ons and patents involved:
Name: Jose Internal Address: WAL Street Address: 311		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Name: Jose Internal Address: WAL Street Address: 311	d: ph A. Fuchs, Esq. LENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD. South Wacker Drive, 53 <sup>rd</sup> Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be chard deficient  8. Deposit account number	ged to deposit account <b>if</b>
Name: Jose Internal Address: WAL Street Address: 311	d: ph A. Fuchs, Esq. LENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD. South Wacker Drive, 53 <sup>rd</sup> Floor ago, Illinois 60606	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be chard deficient  8. Deposit account number	ged to deposit account <b>if</b>
Name: Jose Internal Address: WAL Street Address: 311 Chica	d: ph A. Fuchs, Esq.  LENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD.  South Wacker Drive, 53 <sup>rd</sup> Floor ago, Illinois 60606  DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be chard deficient  8. Deposit account number	ged to deposit account <b>if</b>
Name: Josep Internal Address: WAL Street Address: 311 Chica	d: ph A. Fuchs, Esq.  LENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD.  South Wacker Drive, 53 <sup>rd</sup> Floor ago, Illinois 60606  DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be chard deficient  8. Deposit account number	ged to deposit account <b>if</b>
riocument should be mailed Name: Jose Internal Address: WAL Street Address: 311 Chica  ON NTHAI1 00000221 0952635	d: ph A. Fuchs, Esq.  LENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD.  South Wacker Drive, 53 <sup>rd</sup> Floor ago, Illinois 60606  DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be chard deficient  8. Deposit account number	ged to deposit account <b>if</b>
Name: Jose Internal Address: WAL Street Address: 311 Chica	d: ph A. Fuchs, Esq.  LENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD.  South Wacker Drive, 53 <sup>rd</sup> Floor ago, Illinois 60606  DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be chard deficient  8. Deposit account number	ged to deposit account if

Attorney Docket No. 1417Y P 415

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

(1)				
Serial No (1) 09/526,357 Filed (1) March 16	<u>, 2000</u>			
In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in				
(2) AUTOCLAVABLE NON-ADHERENT, HEAT SEALABLE POLYMER				
BLENDS FOR FABRICATING MONOLAYER AND MULTIPLE LAYERED FILMS				
and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States there below and any and all other United States applications and applications with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any a which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any rewishereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to it. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said a of said application when officially known.	ntions in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or nd all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country eissue or extension thereof.  Sole Said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.			
We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned. For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby and assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for paten				
Date 1/2 / 2000 Signature	Date 8/21/2000 Signature Sherm Shang			
Typed Name: Lecon Woo	(3) Typed Name: Sherwin Shang			
State of Allerand, County of Take	State of <u>Ellensis</u> , County of Tile			
Signed before me on this 211 t day of August, 19 2000	Signed before me on this Dist day of august, 19 2000			
by	by SHERWIN ShANG			
Inventor	Inventor			
Selection of the second	Fattlen Marine			
Notary Manne	Notex Public			
{ OFFIC!	OFFICIAL SEAL			
* KATHE : /ARINY * **NOTARY OF TATE OF ILLINOIS *	<pre></pre>			
MY CO 49 KPIRES: 11/09/02	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS      MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1 1/09/02			
	······································			
Date 8/2 / 00 Signature Michael T.K. Ling  (4) State of Allenaer County of Tale  Signed before me on this 2/41 day of August 19 2000	Date 1/3/200 Signature Guaps & S  (3) Typed Name: Yuan Pang-Samuel Ding  (4) State of County of Like Signed before me on this State day of Church, 19 7 446			
by Michael T.R. Cing	by GUAN PANG-SAMUEL DING Inventor			
Sachlan Caring	Sattleen Valiny Notary Public			

OFFICIAL SEAL

Page 1 of 2

KATHLEEN VARINY

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OFFICIALISE Side for instructions to complete this form.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SIDE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC TSENSED FILLINOIS STATE OF ILLINOIS STAT



## Supplemental Signature Sheet (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. (1: 09/526,357 Filed (1) March 16,	2000
Name of Invention (2) AUTOCLAVABLE NON-ADHERENT,	HEAT SEALABLE POLYMER
BLENDS FOR FABRICATING MON	OLAYER AND MULTIPLE LAYERED FILMS
Date 3/21/2000 Signature Jahrs  3) Typed Name: Tahua Yang  (4) State of Lilenaus County of Jahr Signed before me on this 2/st day of Quaguat 19 2000  by IAhuu Guray Inventor  OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN VARINY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/09/02	Date 8/15/00 Signature Caug Saudions  (3) Typed Name: Craig Sanford Bandford  (4) State of Clinary, County of Caugast, 19 Zood  Signed before me on this 15th day of Caugast, 19 Zood  by Craig Saudions  Inventor  OFFICIAL CAL  KATHELES VARINY  NOT SELIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/09/02
Date 9/6/2000 Signature Colors  3) Typed Name: Tao Chang  (4) State of 10Wa County of Atory Signed before me on this 6 day of Slipt . 192000  by Tho Chang Inventor	Date Signature
Notary Public Commusion Lypties	Notary Public
Date Signature	DateSignature
(4) State of, County of	(4) State of, County of
Signed before me on this day of, 19	Signed before me on this day of, 19
byInventor	byInventor
Notary Public	Notary Public

Page 2 of 2



Edward L. Bishop Daniel N. Christus Christopher S. Clancy Robert W. Diehl Joseph A. Fuchs Jeffrey R. Gargano Matthew L Gryzlo Brent A. Hawkins Richard C. Himelhoeh James J. Jagoda Joseph M. Kinsella, Jr. Peter M. Klobuchar Linda A. Kuczina Micheal D. Lake William J. Lenz Monique A. Morneault James P Muraff

Jordan A. Newmark Nelson D. Nolte

Michael K. Nutter

Paul J. Nykaza Bradley F. Radomaker

Peter M. Siavelis

Thomas K. Stine

Roger H. Stein

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

311 South Wacker Drive 53rd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-6622 USA Phone: 312.554.3300 Fax: 312.554.3301 Website: www.wallywag.com

Domestic and International Patent, Trademark, Copyright, Trade Secret, Unfair Competition, and Related Causes

Sidney Wallenstein (1907-1999)

PATENT AGENT Richard Graefe

Of Counsel: Robert E. Wagner

September 18, 2000

BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment of Patent Application No. 09/526,357

Entitled: Autoclavable, Non-adherent, Heat Sealable Polymer Blends for Fabricating Monolayer and Multiple Layered Films

Filed: March 16, 2000

Attorney Docket No. 1417Y P 415

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an Assignment, together with cover sheet, of the above-identified Patent Application. We also submit herewith a check for \$40.00 to cover the filing fee for the recordation of the Assignment.

Any payment deficiencies with regard to the above matters may be charged to our Deposit Account No. 23-0280.

Respectfully submitted,

Joseph A. Fuchs, Reg. No. 34,604

Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.

311 South Wacker Drive, 53<sup>rd</sup> Floor

Chicago, IL 60606-6622

(312) 554-3300

**Enclosures** 

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231on September 18, 2000.

Sharon K. Boswell (106363.



PATENT REEL: 011150 FRAME: 0299



Edward L. Bishop Daniel N. Christus Christopher S. Clancy Robert W. Diebl Joseph A. Fuchs Jeffrey R. Gargano Matthew J. Gryzlo Brent A. Hawkins Richard C. Himelhoch James J. Jagoda Joseph M. Kinsella, Jr. Peter M. Klobuchar Linda A. Kuczina Micheal D. Lake

William J. Lenz Monique A. Morneault James P. Muraf! Jordan A. Newmark Nelson D. Nolte Michael K. Nutter Paul J. Nykaza Bradley F. Rademaker

Peter M. Siave is Roger H. Stein Thomas K. Stine

**BOX ASSIGNMENT** Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

## ATTORNEYS AT LAW

311 South Wacker Drive 53rd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-6622 USA

September 18, 2000

312.554.3300 312.554.3301 Fax: Website: www.wallywag.com

Domestic and International Patent, Trademark. Copyright, Trade Secret, Unfair Competition, and Related Causes

Sidney Wallenstein (1907-1999)

PATENT AGENT Richard Graefe

Of Counsel: Robert E. Wagner

Re: Assignment of Patent Application No. 09/526,357

Entitled: Autoclavable, Non-adherent, Heat Sealable Polymer Blends for Fabricating Monolayer and Multiple Layered Films

Filed: March 16, 2000

Attorney Docket No. 1417Y P 415

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an Assignment, together with cover sheet, of the above-identified Patent Application. We also submit herewith a check for \$40.00 to cover the filing fee for the recordation of the Assignment.

Any payment deficiencies with regard to the above matters may be charged to our Deposit Account No. 23-0280.

Respectfully submitted,

By: John The

Joseph A. Fuchs, Reg. No. 34,604

Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.

311 South Wacker Drive, 53<sup>rd</sup> Floor

Chicago, IL 60606-6622

(312) 554-3300

Enclosures

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231on September 18, 2000.

**RECORDED: 10/02/2000** 

**PATENT** REEL: 011150 FRAME: 0300